

PS&E JOB NO : 10C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008126 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3525  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 JUDY LANE VICINITY  
 DRAINAGE  
 10C516  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(119)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DAHL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 128 SOUTH OYSTER BAY AVE 98312-3442 BREMERTON WA 983120449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100696	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	8,000.00	21.25 %	9,700.00	1,700.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	2,000.00
DRAINAGE										
2	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	40.0000 3,640.00	-25.00 % -910.00	30.0000 2,730.00	-910.00	46.4000 4,222.40	16.00 % 582.40	40.0000 3,640.00	0.00 % 0.00
STORM SEWER										
3	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	2,750.0000 2,750.00	34.55 % 950.00	3,700.0000 3,700.00	950.00	3,200.0000 3,200.00	16.36 % 450.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-27.27 % -750.00
WATER LINES										
4	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	L.S.	9,500.00	7.37 %	10,200.00	700.00	10,000.00	5.26 %	15,000.00	5,500.00
STRUCTURE										
5	LEAN CONCRETE	C.Y.	220.0000 550.00	81.82 % 450.00	400.0000 1,000.00	450.00	590.0000 1,475.00	168.18 % 925.00	250.0000 625.00	13.64 % 75.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
6	ESC LEAD	DAY	750.0000 2,250.00	-46.67 % -1,050.00	400.0000 1,200.00	-1,050.00	146.0000 438.00	-80.53 % -1,812.00	500.0000 1,500.00	-33.33 % -750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008126 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3525  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 JUDY LANE VICINITY  
 DRAINAGE  
 10C516  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(119)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DAHL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 128 SOUTH OYSTER BAY AVE 98312-3442 BREMERTON WA 983120449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100696	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
7	SILT FENCE									
	75.0000	L.F.	15.0000	2.0000	-86.67 %	4.3500	-71.00 %	4.0000	-73.33 %	
			1,125.00	150.00	-975.00	326.25	-798.75	300.00	-825.00	
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.1500	ACRE	10,000.0000	7,000.0000	-30.00 %	7,500.0000	-25.00 %	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,050.00	-450.00	1,125.00	-375.00	900.00	-600.00	
10	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	50.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.0000	-57.14 %	3.7500	-46.43 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			350.00	150.00	-200.00	187.50	-162.50	250.00	-100.00	
TRAFFIC										
11	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-86.85 %		-50.69 %		-67.13 %	
			30,420.00	4,000.00	-26,420.00	15,000.00	-15,420.00	10,000.00	-20,420.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %	17.0000	-66.00 %	15.0000	-70.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	850.00	-1,650.00	750.00	-1,750.00	
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	250.0000	S.F.	2.0000	36.8000	1,740.00 %	0.1000	-95.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	9,200.00	8,700.00	25.00	-475.00	500.00	0.00	
14	STEEL CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	65.0000	L.F.	490.0000	331.0000	-32.45 %	408.5000	-16.63 %	400.0000	-18.37 %	
			31,850.00	21,515.00	-10,335.00	26,552.50	-5,297.50	26,000.00	-5,850.00	
15	REMOVING STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION									
	2.0000	HR	750.0000	550.0000	-26.67 %	845.0000	12.67 %	875.0000	16.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,100.00	-400.00	1,690.00	190.00	1,750.00	250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008126 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3525  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 JUDY LANE VICINITY  
 DRAINAGE  
 10C516  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(119)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
DAHL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 128 SOUTH OYSTER BAY AVE 98312-3442 BREMERTON WA 983120449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100696	LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2131 CENTRAL RD EVERSON WA 98247-9755 BELLINGHAM WA 982281960 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
16	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	2,700.0000 2,700.00	260.00 % 1,950.00	1,225.0000 1,225.00	63.33 % 475.00	500.0000 500.00	-33.33 % -250.00	
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
19	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
20	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	585.00	-41.50 % -415.00	5,000.00	400.00 % 4,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$108,189.00	\$79,899.00	-26.15%	\$84,905.65	-21.52%	\$88,719.00	-18.00%	
BASE TOTAL			\$108,189.00	\$79,899.00	-26.15%	\$84,905.65	-21.52%	\$88,719.00	-18.00%	



PS&E JOB NO : 10C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008126 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3525  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 JUDY LANE VICINITY  
 DRAINAGE  
 10C516  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(119)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
7	SILT FENCE							
	75.0000	L.F.	15.0000	4.0000	-73.33 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	
			1,125.00	300.00	-825.00	525.00	-600.00	
8	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
9	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.1500	ACRE	10,000.0000	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	8,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	1,200.00	-300.00	
10	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	50.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	8.0000	14.29 %	
			350.00	200.00	-150.00	400.00	50.00	
TRAFFIC								
11	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-69.76 %		-17.82 %	
			30,420.00	9,200.00	-21,220.00	25,000.00	-5,420.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	3,250.00	750.00	
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	250.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	1,400.00 %	
			500.00	250.00	-250.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	
14	STEEL CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	65.0000	L.F.	490.0000	924.0000	88.57 %	1,090.0000	122.45 %	
			31,850.00	60,060.00	28,210.00	70,850.00	39,000.00	
15	REMOVING STEEL CASING PIPE OBSTRUCTION							
	2.0000	HR	750.0000	1,200.0000	60.00 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,000.00	500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C516 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008126 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3525  
 HWY : SR 003  
 TITLE : SR 3  
 JUDY LANE VICINITY  
 DRAINAGE  
 10C516  
 PROJECT : NH-0003(119)  
 COUNTY(S) : MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 27 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 2 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
NOVA CONTRACTING, INC. 10615 DELPHI RD SW OLYMPIA WA 985129353 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
16	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 1.0000	EACH	750.0000 750.00	300.0000 300.00	-60.00 % -450.00	3,300.0000 3,300.00	340.00 % 2,550.00	
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
19	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
20	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	526.00	-47.40 % -474.00	750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$108,189.00</u>	<u>\$111,180.00</u>	<u>2.76%</u>	<u>\$170,379.00</u>	<u>57.48%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$108,189.00</u>	<u>\$111,180.00</u>	<u>2.76%</u>	<u>\$170,379.00</u>	<u>57.48%</u>	